If you are not familiar with the binary numbers and operators, study the following review before 

continuing with this section. 

Review of Base 2 
Before looking at base 2, it is helpful to take a careful 10.Jk at the familiar base 10. The number one 

hundred twenty five is represented as follows: 

125 

The digits have a place value corresponding to powers of ten. The representation above really means: 

1 X 102 + 2 X 101 + 5 X 10° 

The concept of place value also exists in base 2. The difference being that powers of two are represented 

instead of powers of ten.